
Dumfries • Biggar • Edinburgh� 101 & 102

This will run as a limited stop service north of the Edinburgh City Bypass and will only serve the following stops: Braid Hills Hotel, Morning-
side Station, Morningside Road at Steels Place, Holy Corner, Whitehouse Loan, Leven Street, Tollcross, Fountainbridge, Usher Hall, Caledo-
nian Hotel on Lothian Road, South Charlotte Street/Castle Street on Princes Street, Castle Street/Frederick Street on Princes Street, Jenners/
Royal Scottish Academy on Princes Street & Edinburgh Bus Station.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at West Linton, Biggar, Abington Service Station, Thornhill Cross and 
Moffat. The connection is guaranteed and passengers may remain on the vehicle.

 Monday to Saturday�
	 101	 101A	 101	 101	 102	 101	 101	 101	 101A	 101	 101	 101A
Dumfries Whitesands		  05:35			   09:04				    13:00			   16:30�
Heathhall		  05:43			   l				    13:10			   16:40
Amisfield Main Rd		  05:47			   l				    13:15			   16:45�
Parkgate		  05:52			   l				    13:20			   16:50
St Ann’s		  05:57			   l				    13:26			   16:56�
Beattock Primary School		  06:06			   l				    13:35			   17:05
Moffat High Street		  06:11			   l				    13:40			   17:10�
					     l
Moffat High Street		  06:12			   l				    13:42			   17:12�
Hollywood		  l			   09:10				    l			   l
Auldgirth		  l			   09:18				    l			   l�
Closeburn		  l			   09:25				    l			   l
Thornhill Cross		  l			   09:29				    l			   l�
		  l							       l			   l
Thornhill Cross		  l			   09:29				    l			   l�
Durisdeermill		  l			   09:39				    l			   l
Troloss		  l			   09:44				    l			   l�
Elvanfoot		  l			   09:56				    l			   l
Crawford		  06:33			   10:02				    14:03			   17:33�
Abington Village		  06:40			   10:09				    14:10			   17:40

Abington Service Area		  06:46			   10:15				    14:16			   17:46�
Abington Service Area		  06:51			   10:20				    14:21			   17:51
Roberton		  06:56			   10:25				    14:26			   17:56�
Lamington		  07:02			   10:31				    14:32			   18:02
Coulter		  07:07			   10:36				    14:37			   18:07�
Biggar		  07:13			   10:42				    14:43			   18:13

Biggar	 06:33	 07:14	 08:53	 09:53	 10:46	 11:47	 12:47	 13:47	 14:47	 15:47	 16:57	 18:17�
Dolphinton	 06:44	 07:26	 09:04	 10:04	 10:57	 11:58	 12:58	 13:58	 14:58	 15:58	 17:08	 18:28
West Linton	 06:51	 07:36	 09:11	 10:11	 11:04	 12:05	 13:05	 14:05	 15:05	 16:05	 17:15	 18:35�

West Linton	 06:51	 07:36	 09:11	 10:11	 11:04	 12:05	 13:05	 14:05	 15:05	 16:05	 17:15	 18:35�
Carlops	 06:55	 07:40	 09:15	 10:15	 11:08	 12:09	 13:09	 14:09	 15:09	 16:09	 17:19	 18:39
Silverburn	 07:02	 07:46	 09:21	 10:21	 11:14	 12:15	 13:15	 14:15	 15:15	 16:15	 17:25	 18:45�
Penicuik Town Centre	 07:07	 l	 09:26	 10:26	 11:19	 12:20	 13:20	 14:20	 l	 16:20	 17:30	 l
Flotterstone	 l	 07:51	 l	 l	 l	 l	 l	 l	 15:20	 l	 l	 18:50�
Fairmilehead Swanston Drive	 07:24	 07:58	 09:42	 10:42	 11:35	 12:36	 13:36	 14:36	 15:26	 16:36	 17:46	 18:56
Morningside Station	 07:32	 08:06	 09:50	 10:50	 11:43	 12:44	 13:44	 14:44	 15:34	 16:44	 17:54	 19:04�
Tollcross	 07:40	 08:14	 09:58	 10:58	 11:51	 12:52	 13:52	 14:52	 15:42	 16:52	 18:02	 19:12
Lothian Rd Caledonian Hotel	 07:49	 08:23	 10:04	 11:04	 11:57	 12:58	 13:58	 14:58	 15:49	 16:58	 18:09	 19:18�
Edinburgh Bus Station 	 08:01	 08:35	 10:14	 11:14	 12:07	 13:08	 14:08	 15:08	 16:00	 17:08	 18:19	 19:28

 Monday to Saturday�
	 101	 101A	 101	 101	 101	 101A	 101	 101	 101	 101A	 101	 102
Edinburgh Bus Station	 08:20	 09:20	 10:20	 11:20	 12:20	 13:20	 14:20	 15:20	 16:20	 17:20	 18:35	 19:35�
Lothian Rd Caledonian Hotel	 08:28	 09:28	 10:28	 11:28	 12:28	 13:28	 14:28	 15:28	 16:28	 17:28	 18:43	 19:43
Tollcross	 08:34	 09:34	 10:34	 11:34	 12:34	 13:34	 14:34	 15:34	 16:34	 17:34	 18:49	 19:49�
Morningside Station	 08:42	 09:42	 10:42	 11:42	 12:42	 13:42	 14:42	 15:42	 16:42	 17:42	 18:57	 19:57
Fairmilehead Swanston Drive	 08:51	 09:51	 10:51	 11:51	 12:51	 13:51	 14:51	 15:51	 16:51	 17:51	 19:06	 20:06�
Flotterstone	 l	 09:57	 l	 l	 l	 13:57	 l	 l	 l	 17:57	 l	 l
Penicuik Town Centre	 09:08	 l	 11:08	 12:08	 13:08	 l	 15:08	 16:08	 17:08	 l	 19:23	 20:23�
Silverburn	 09:13	 10:02	 11:13	 12:13	 13:13	 14:02	 15:13	 16:13	 17:13	 18:03	 19:28	 20:28
Carlops	 09:18	 10:07	 11:18	 12:18	 13:18	 14:07	 15:18	 16:18	 17:18	 18:09	 19:33	 20:33�
West Linton	 09:23	 10:12	 11:23	 12:23	 13:23	 14:12	 15:23	 16:23	 17:23	 18:15	 19:38	 20:38

West Linton	 09:23	 10:12	 11:23	 12:23	 13:23	 14:12	 15:23	 16:23	 17:23	 18:15	 19:38	 20:38�
Dolphinton	 09:30	 10:19	 11:30	 12:30	 13:30	 14:19	 15:30	 16:30	 17:30	 18:24	 19:45	 20:45
Biggar	 09:41	 10:30	 11:41	 12:41	 13:41	 14:30	 15:41	 16:41	 17:41	 18:35	 19:56	 20:56�

Biggar		  10:34				    14:34				    18:39		  21:00�
Coulter		  10:40				    14:40				    18:45		  21:06�
Lamington		  10:45				    14:45				    18:50		  21:11�
Roberton		  10:51				    14:51				    18:56		  21:17�
Abington Service Area		  10:56				    14:56				    19:01		  21:22�

Abington Service Area		  11:01				    15:01				    19:06		  21:27�
Abington Village		  11:05				    15:06				    19:11		  21:31
Crawford		  11:12				    15:13				    19:19		  21:38�
Elvanfoot		  l				    l				    l		  21:43
Troloss		  l				    l				    l		  21:55�
Durisdeermill		  l				    l				    l		  22:01
Thornhill Cross		  l				    l				    l		  22:13�
		  l				    l				    l		
Thornhill Cross		  l				    l				    l		  22:13�
Closeburn		  l				    l				    l		  22:17
Auldgirth		  l				    l				    l		  22:23�
Holywood		  l				    l				    l		  22:29
Moffat High Street		  11:32				    15:33				    19:39		  l�
												            l
Moffat High Street		  11:34				    15:34				    19:41		  l�
Beattock Primary School		  11:39				    15:39				    19:46		  l�
St Ann’s		  11:48				    15:48				    19:55		  l�
Parkgate		  11:54				    15:54				    20:01		  l�
Amisfield Main Rd		  11:59				    15:59				    20:06		  l�
Heathhall		  12:04				    16:04				    20:11		  l�
Dumfries Whitesands		  12:14				    16:14				    20:21		  22:37�

Edinburgh • Biggar • Dumfries� 101 & 102

This service is run by Stagecoach 
on behalf of SWESTRANS, 
Scottish Borders Council, SPT 
and Midlothian Council.

GET THE

 
STAGECOACH

BUS APP

PLAN  
YOUR TRIP

TRACK  
YOUR BUS

BUY  
MOBILE TICKETS

4:21  PM10:14 88%

7 day 
megarider

Activated 

17:38, 3 May 2018
Ticket expires in  

1d : 17h : 45m : 51s

1 Adult

1232-20185031637-812

Smile

DOWNLOAD THE 
STAGECOACH BUS APP



This service is run by Stagecoach 
on behalf of SWESTRANS, 
Scottish Borders Council, SPT 
and Midlothian Council.

 Sunday�
		  101	 101S	 101	 102S
Dumfries Whitesands			   09:55		  17:04�
Heathhall			   10:05		  l
Amisfield Main Rd			   10:10		  l�
Parkgate			   10:15		  l
St Ann’s			   10:21		  l�
Beattock Primary School			   10:30		  l
Moffat High Street			   10:35		  l�
					     l
Moffat High Street			   10:36		  l�
Hollywood			   l		  17:10�
Auldgirth			   l		  17:18�
Closeburn			   l		  17:25�
Thornhill Cross			   l		  17:29
			   l
Thornhill Cross			   l		  17:29
Durisdeermill			   l		  17:39�
Troloss			   l		  17:44�
Elvanfoot			   l		  17:56�
Crawford			   10:57		  18:02�
Abington Village			   11:04		  18:09�
Abington Service Area			   11:09		  18:14�

Abington Service Area			   11:14		  18:19�
Roberton			   11:19		  18:24
Lamington			   11:24		  18:29�
Coulter	  		  11:29		  18:34
Biggar			   11:34		  18:39�

Biggar		  08:38	 11:38	 14:38	 18:43
Dolphinton		  08:49	 11:49	 14:49	 18:54�
West Linton		  08:56	 11:56	 14:56	 19:01

West Linton		  08:56	 11:56	 14:56	 19:01
Carlops		  09:00	 12:00	 15:00	 19:05�
Silverburn		  09:06	 12:06	 15:06	 19:11�
Penicuik Town Centre		  09:11	 12:11	 15:11	 19:16
Flotterstone		  l	 l	 l	 l�
Fairmilehead Swanston Drive		  09:27	 12:27	 15:27	 19:32
Morningside Station		  09:36	 12:36	 15:36	 19:38�
Tollcross		  09:44	 12:44	 15:44	 19:44
Lothian Rd Caledonian Hotel		  09:50	 12:50	 15:50	 19:50�
Edinburgh Bus Station 		  09:58	 12:58	 15:58	 19:57

 Sunday�
	 101	 102S	 101	 101S
Edinburgh Bus Station	 10:15	 13:45	 16:15	 20:40�
Lothian Rd Caledonian Hotel	 10:23	 13:53	 16:23	 20:48
Tollcross	 10:29	 13:59	 16:29	 20:54�
Morningside Station	 10:37	 14:07	 16:37	 21:02
Fairmilehead Swanston Drive	 10:46	 14:16	 16:46	 21:11�
Flotterstone	 l	 l	 l	 l
Penicuik Town Centre	 11:05	 14:35	 17:05	 21:30�
Silverburn	 11:10	 14:40	 17:10	 21:35�
Carlops	 11:15	 14:45	 17:15	 21:40
West Linton	 11:20	 14:50	 17:20	 21:45�

West Linton	 11:20	 14:50	 17:20	 21:45�
Dolphinton	 11:27	 14:57	 17:27	 21:52
Biggar	 11:38	 15:08	 17:38	 22:03�

Biggar		  15:12		  22:07�
Coulter		  15:18		  22:13�
Lamington		  15:23		  22:18�
Roberton		  15:29		  22:24�
Abington Service Area		  15:34		  22:29�

Abington Service Area		  15:39		  22:34�
Abington Village		  15:43		  22:38�
Crawford		  15:50		  22:45�
Elvanfoot		  15:55		  l�
Troloss		  16:07		  l�
Durisdeermill		  16:13		  l�
Thornhill Cross		  16:25		  l�
				    l
Thornhill Cross		  16:25		  l�
Closeburn		  16:29		  l�
Auldgirth		  16:35		  l�
Holywood		  16:42		  l�
Moffat High Street		  l		  23:05�
		  l
Moffat High Street		  l		  23:06�
Beattock Primary School		  l		  23:11�
St Ann’s		  l		  23:20�
Parkgate		  l		  23:26�
Amisfield Main Road		  l		  23:30�
Heathhall		  l		  23:34�
Dumfries Whitesands		  16:50		  23:43�

101 & 102
Dumfries

Moffat
Thornhill

Biggar
Penicuik

Edinburgh

from 19th August 2018

The 24 hour Clock is used in this lea�et
for example 2.30pm is shown as 1430.
Times shown in this lea�et are 
for information only

What to do if  things go wrong : 
We do our best to meet your expectations, but 
occasionally things go wrong. If  you feel we have failed you 
in some way please tell us about it using the contact details 
above. If  you are unhappy with our response, this 
independent body will review complaints: Bus Users 
Scotland, Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh 
EH7 4LZ or alternatively you can e-mail them at -
enquiries@bususers.org

Please retain your ticket or present 
your SmartCard for inspection

Disability helpdesk 07736 892 253

WAYS  TO PAY ON BOARD

Dumfries • Biggar • Edinburgh Edinburgh • Biggar • Dumfries

@StagecoachWScot

This will run as a limited stop 
service north of the Edinburgh 
City Bypass and will only serve 
the following stops: Braid Hills 
Hotel, Morningside Station, 
Morningside Road at Steels 
Place, Holy Corner, Whitehouse 
Loan, Leven Street, Tollcross, 
Fountainbridge, Usher Hall, 
Caledonian Hotel on Lothian 
Road, South Charlotte Street/
Castle Street on Princes Street, 
Castle Street/Frederick Street 
on Princes Street, Jenners/Royal 
Scottish Academy on Princes 
Street & Edinburgh Bus Station.

To comply with Department of 
Transport guidance, this service 
connects at West Linton, Biggar, 
Abington Service Station and Moffat. 

The connection is guaranteed and 
passengers may remain on the vehicle.


